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Wood County  

Operations Committee Meeting - 2020 Capital Financing  

 

September 1, 2020

Justin A. Fischer, Director 
  

jfischer@rwbaird.com 
777 East Wisconsin Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Phone 414.765.3827 

Fax 414.298.7354 
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MUNICIPAL MARKET DATA (MMD) INDEX – PAST 10 YEARS 
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AMOUNT OF BORROWING/STRUCTURE 

 $3,990,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes 

 Funds: Capital Projects approved by County Board 

 Term:  10 Year Repayment 

 Optional Redemption: 2028 and thereafter callable in 2027 

 

PROCEDURE 

 Preparations are made for the issuance (compilation of Preliminary Official Statement, marketing, etc.) 
 Operations Committee considers Plan of Finance ................................................................................................. September 1, 2020 
 Public Bond Sale to Underwriters (interest rates locked-in) ................................................................................... September 14, 2020  
 County Board considers bids and adopts the Award Resolution before 10:30 AM ........................................ September 15, 2020 
 Settlement (funds available) .................................................................................................................................................. October 5, 2020 
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POS
Levy Supported CIP  Levy Supported Future Borrowings

$3,990,000 $3,265,000 $3,375,000 $3,385,000 $3,375,000  
General Obligation Promissory Notes G.O. Notes G.O. Notes G.O. Notes G.O. Notes  

EXISTING EXISTING Dated: October 5, 2020 Dated: 10/1/21 Dated: 10/1/22 Dated: 10/1/23 Dated: 10/1/24  COMBINED COMBINED IMPACT
LEVY YEAR DEBT MILL PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL Est. AVG= Est. AVG= Est. AVG= Est. AVG=  DEBT MILL OVER PRIOR YEAR
YEAR DUE SERVICE RATE (10/1) (4/1 & 10/1) 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%  SERVICE RATE YEAR DUE

(A) (B) TIC= (B)
1.08%

2019 2020 $4,385,548 $0.82 $4,385,548 $0.82 2020
2020 2021 $4,319,083 $0.79 $270,000 $75,662 $345,662 $4,664,745 $0.85 $0.03 2021
2021 2022 $4,085,083 $0.73 $380,000 $71,113 $451,113 $410,600 $4,946,795 $0.88 $0.03 2022
2022 2023 $4,083,358 $0.71 $390,000 $63,513 $453,513 $399,400 $310,000 $5,246,270 $0.91 $0.03 2023
2023 2024 $4,044,200 $0.69 $395,000 $55,713 $450,713 $403,200 $343,000 $135,400 $5,376,513 $0.91 $0.00 2024
2024 2025 $2,689,150 $0.44 $405,000 $47,813 $452,813 $401,400 $444,400 $455,400 $415,000 $4,858,163 $0.80 ($0.11) 2025
2025 2026 $2,785,450 $0.45 $415,000 $39,713 $454,713 $404,200 $441,400 $452,600 $418,800 $4,957,163 $0.80 $0.00 2026
2026 2027 $1,583,600 $0.25 $420,000 $31,413 $451,413 $401,400 $443,000 $454,400 $417,000 $3,750,813 $0.59 ($0.21) 2027
2027 2028 $973,950 $0.15 $430,000 $23,013 $453,013 $403,200 $444,000 $455,600 $414,800 $3,144,563 $0.48 ($0.11) 2028
2028 2029 $576,300 $0.09 $440,000 $15,488 $455,488 $399,400 $444,400 $456,200 $417,200 $2,748,988 $0.41 ($0.07) 2029
2029 2030 $445,000 $7,788 $452,788 $400,200 $444,200 $456,200 $414,000 $2,167,388 $0.32 ($0.09) 2030
2030 2031 $400,400 $443,400 $455,600 $415,400 $1,714,800 $0.24 ($0.08) 2031
2031 2032 $442,000 $454,400 $416,200 $1,312,600 $0.18 ($0.06) 2032
2032 2033 $457,600 $416,400 $874,000 $0.12 ($0.06) 2033
2033 2034 $416,000 $416,000 $0.06 ($0.06) 2034

$29,525,721 $3,990,000 $431,225 $4,421,225 $4,023,400 $4,199,800 $4,233,400 $4,160,800 $50,564,346

(A) The 2019 Notes generated $80,862.75 of bid premium that should be used to pay interest due in 2020.  
(B) Mill rate based on 2019 & estimated 2020 Equalized Valuations (TID-OUT) of $5,325,332,600 & $5,476,313,500, respectively, with 2.50% annual growth thereafter.

Notes: The 2020 General Obligation Promissory Notes are projected to generate approximately $175,506.20 in bid premium which should be applied to offset interest payments through 4/1/2023.
           This information is provided for information purposes only.  It does not recommend any future issuances and is not intended to be, and should not be regarded as, advice.
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